IOWA STATE POLICE ASSOCIATION

92nd Annual Conference Agenda

October 7™ - 9t 2024

Sunday, October 6™

7:00 pm

Hospitality Room Open
Gallery C (Convention Center)

Monday, October 7™

7:00 am

10:00 am

2:00-4:00 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

Hospitality Room
Breakfast

Golf Tournament-Green Valley
Transportation to golf starts at
8:00 am lobby of the Courtyard

Early Registration
Courtyard hotel lobby

Past Presidents meeting
Col. Bud Day Room

Hospitality Room
Dinner

Followed by Pickle Rick Trivia
Hospitality Room

Hospitality Room

Tuesday, October 8"

7:00 am

7:30-8:30 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

12:00

Hospitality Room Open
Breakfast

Conference Registration
Courtyard Convention Center

Conference called to order-Gallery B

e  Presentation of Colors-Honor
Guard & Bagpipes

e National Anthem

e Invocation/Memoriam of
deceased members

e Welcome Speeches

e Roll call/appointment to
committees

e  Visit with vendors

Educational Presentation
Former Sioux City Police
Officer Jill Ohm Shot October 2014

Lunch off site at Buffalo Alice

1:00 pm

4:00 pm

6:30 pm

8:30 pm

Educational Presentation
Des Moines Police Presentation
2022 East High School Shooting

Vendor Presentations

Banqguet Dinner
Purple Heart Award Ceremony

Hospitality room open

Wednesday, October 9t

7:00 am

9:00 am

12:00-1:00 pm

1:00 pm

5:45 pm
7:00 pm

Hospitality room open
Breakfast

Educational Presentation

“Cattle on the Highway”

Joint SWAT Tactical Operations
Woodbury County Sheriff Sheehan

Lunch off site at Buffalo Alice

Call business meeting to order

e Roll call of delegates

e  President’s report

e Secretary Treasurer’s report

e Guest Speakers

e |SPA Lobbyist report

e Investment Report-Peter Hill

e  MFPRSI- Executive Director
Dan Cassady, Deputy Director
BriAnna Nystrom

e |LEA- Director Brady Carney

e Committee reports

e  Election of junior director

e  Old Business

e New Business

Dinner- Recognition of ISPA Board
Entertainment-Trust at the Hard
Rock Anthem

ISPA EXECUTIVE BOARD

President- Judy Kellen

First Vice-President- Fred Lepley
Second Vice- President- Jason Feaker
Third Vice-President- Shawn Morgan
Secretary/Treasurer-David McFarland
Senior Director- Gavin Carman
Director- Ryan Anderson

Junior Director- Matt Mullen

Past President- Becki Sammons




