## IOWA STATE POLICE ASSOCIATION 92nd Annual Conference Agenda October 7<sup>TH</sup> - 9<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Sunday, Octobe	r б <sup>тн</sup>	1:00 pm	Educational Presentation
7:00 pm	Hospitality Room Open	•	Des Moines Police Presentation
•	Gallery C (Convention Center)		2022 East High School Shooting
	, , ,		5 5
Monday, October 7 <sup>TH</sup>		4:00 pm	Vendor Presentations
7:00 am	Hospitality Room		
	Breakfast	6:30 pm	Banquet Dinner
			Purple Heart Award Ceremony
10:00 am	Golf Tournament-Green Valley	0.20	
	Transportation to golf starts at	8:30 pm	Hospitality room open
	8:00 am lobby of the Courtyard	Wednesday, Oc	tohor A <sup>th</sup>
2.00 - 4.00  pm	Early Pogistration	7:00 am	Hospitality room open
2:00 – 4:00 pm	Early Registration Courtyard hotel lobby	7.00 am	Breakfast
	courtyard noter lobby		Dicaktast
5:00 pm	Past Presidents meeting	9:00 am	Educational Presentation
	Col. Bud Day Room		"Cattle on the Highway"
	,		Joint SWAT Tactical Operations
6:00 pm	Hospitality Room		Woodbury County Sheriff Sheehan
	Dinner		
	Followed by Pickle Rick Trivia		
	Hospitality Room	12:00-1:00 pm	Lunch off site at Buffalo Alice
		12.00 1.00 pm	<u>Euren on site at Bunalo Allee</u>
7:00 pm	Hospitality Room	1:00 pm	Call business meeting to order
	oth	•	Roll call of delegates
<u>Tuesday, Octobe</u> 7:00 am			President's report
7.00 am	<u>Hospitality Room Open</u> Breakfast		Secretary Treasurer's report
	DIEdkidst		Guest Speakers
7:30-8:30 am	Conference Registration		ISPA Lobbyist report
, 100 0100 uni	Courtyard Convention Center		Investment Report-Peter Hill
			MFPRSI- Executive Director
9:00 am	Conference called to order-Gallery B		Dan Cassady, Deputy Director
	Presentation of Colors-Honor		BriAnna Nystrom
	Guard & Bagpipes		<ul> <li>ILEA- Director Brady Carney</li> </ul>
	National Anthem		Committee reports
	<ul> <li>Invocation/Memoriam of</li> </ul>		Election of junior director
	deceased members		Old Business
	Welcome Speeches		New Business
	Roll call/appointment to		
	committees	5:45 pm	Dinner- Recognition of ISPA Board
	Visit with vendors	7:00 pm	<u>Entertainment-</u> Trust at the Hard Rock Anthem
10:00 am	Educational Presentation		ROCK AITHEIN
10.00 am	Former Sioux City Police		
	Officer Jill Ohm Shot October 2014		ISPA EXECUTIVE BOARD
			President- Judy Kellen
12:00	Lunch off site at Buffalo Alice		First Vice-President- Fred Lepley
			Second Vice- President- Jason Feaker
			Third Vice-President- Shawn Morgan
			Secretary/Treasurer-David McFarland
			Senior Director- Gavin Carman
			Director- Ryan Anderson
			Junior Director- Matt Mullen
			Deat Duesident Deals Commence

Past President- Becki Sammons